Abstract  

This study aimed to determine the percentage of a recreational physical activities and sports (PAS) practitioners or non-

competitive athlete in Yaoundé city, and the risk of sudden death incurred. Seven hundred and ninety-three (793) men 

and women practicing recreational sports took part in this survey. The analysis of the variables of the socio-demographic, 

professional and clinical characteristics of those practicing physical activity ≥ 3 hours per week and those practicing

[...]

9 (1.6)                     8 (3.2) 

45 (8.2)                  46 (18.7) 

295 (53.9)              115 (46.7) 

198 (36.2)              77 (31.3) 

0.0628 

n: number; % : percentage; PAS : physical activity and sport; SD : standard deviation 

Seven hundred and ninety-three (793) 

participants out of the 1066 people in the estimated 

population were interviewed during this study. 

Recreational PAS practitioners were between 15 and 65 

years old, an average of 27.34 ± 10.6 years. Most were 

men (56.2%). Five hundred forty-seven (547) or 68.9% 

of the participants declared practicing physical activity 

for more than 3 hours per week. The study population 

was mainly made up of single people (68.98%). 

Table 2: occupations and monthly income of participants 

Variables Total